PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dennis McGuire	08/02/2007
Sanjeev Jakhete	08/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecosphere Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 3515 SE Lionel Terrace	
City:	Stuart	
State/Country:	ate/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34997	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13100023	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)625-6572

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-625-6575

Email: dgerstemeier@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A. Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Boulevard

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2016.067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Slavin

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016067DIVAssignment#page1.tif source=2016067DIVAssignment#page2.tif

_OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0223

Atty Docket No. 2016.035

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Dennis McGuire			
	Status:	an individual		
	Address:	3231 SE St. Lucie Boulevard		·
	City:	Stuart	State/Zip:	FL 34997
ASSIGNOR:	Sanjeev Ja	khete		
	Status:	an individual		
	Address:	3515 SE Lionel Terrace		
	City:	Stuart	State/Zip:	FL 34996
ASSIGNEE:	Ecosphere	Technologies, Inc.		
	Status:	a Florida corporation		
	Address:	3515 SE Lionel Terrace		
	City:	Stuart	State/Zip:	FL 34997
	S AND INC	ENHANCED WATER TREATM REASED EFFICIENCY TREAT U.S. FILING	MENT OF P	

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the

Page 1 of 2
Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

PATENT REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0224 above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: 8/2/07

Date: 8/2/07

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF MARIN

Before me this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of Liver 15+ 2007, personally appeared Dennis McGuire Sanicev lakhete , the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Personally known or Product Identification

Type of Identification Produced



Page 2 of 2 Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

PATENT

REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 05/03/2011